PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YKK AP Inc.	04/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YKK Corporation of America
Street Address:	1850 Parkway Place, Suite 300
Internal Address:	One Parkway Center
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11328576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)253-8226

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-881-4626

Email: elaine.kelly@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Meredith W. Struby

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: One Atlantic Center/Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021964/337162

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meredith W. Struby

Total Attachments: 2

source=337162Assignment#page1.tif source=337162Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022633 FRAME: 0255

\$40.00 1132

500851093

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YKK Corporation of America (hereinafter referred to as "YCA"), a corporation of the State of New York having an office and place of business at 1850 Parkway Place, Suite 300, One Parkway Center, Marietta, Georgia 30067, and YKK AP Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "YKK AP"), a Japanese corporation, having an office and place of business at 1, Kanda Izumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8642, Japan, are the joint owners (by reason of a prior Assignment executed by John Patrick Daniels, Jin Goto, Hiroyuki Sasaki, Akio Ozawa, and Tsutomu Ito on January 10, 2006 in favor of YCA and YKK AP) of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in "SASH WINDOWS" as set forth in United States Patent Application, Serial Number 11/328,576, filed January 10, 2006, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefore, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration the One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, YKK AP hereby, assigns and transfers to YCA, its successors, assignees, or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as set forth in the aforesaid application for Unites States Letters Patent, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefore, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, including the right to claim the

PATENT REEL: 022633 FRAME: 0256 benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country; and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to YCA, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest.

YKK AP hereby warrants that it has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed nor will it execute any assignment in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, YKK AP has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and duly attested, and these presents to be signed this _7th_ day of April 2009 by its duly authorized officer.

YKK AP Inc.

Бу. _____

Name: Yukio Kanayama

Title: Director & Executive Vice President

RECORDED: 05/04/2009